PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ROBERT KELLY MULHERN	11/01/2001
MR. JAMES CRAWFORD REDMAN	11/01/2001
MR. DAVID J. KARAS	11/01/2001
MR. MARKUS R. SATTERFIELD	10/30/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EQUIFAX, INC.	
Street Address:	1550 PEACHTREE STREET, N.W.	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11936174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0019/349691
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Rossi

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 024401 FRAME: 0616 OP \$40.00 11936174

501179422

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024401 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Kelly Mulhern, a citizen of the United States of America, with

a post office address of 4890 Settles Point Road, Suwanee, Georgia 30024; James Crawford

Redman, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 845 Stark Road,

Jackson, Georgia 30233; David J. Karas, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post

office address of 7165 Amberleigh Way, Duluth, Georgia 30097; and Markus R. Satterfield, a

citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 1210 Elk Ridge Cove,

Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "System and

Method for Managing and Updating Information Relating to Economic Entities," and about

to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, EQUIFAX, INC., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal

place of business at 1550 Peachtree Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30309 (hereinafter referred to

as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and

all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any

and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America

and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions,

reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the

name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or

otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would

1

have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 15 day of Normally appeared Robert Kelly Mulhern, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: KARA-LYNN M. HUNTER
Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia

My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2002

James Crawford Redman

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this day of No really appeared James Crawford Redman, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

KARA-LYNN M. HUNTER Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2002

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 15° day of TYLME , 2001, personally appeared David J. Karas, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

KARA-LYNN M. HUNTER My Commission Expires: Public, DeKalb County, Georgia

My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2002

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 30% day of () ctrber_, 2001, personally appeared Markus R. Satterfield, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: KARA-LYNN M. HUNTER Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia

My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2002

KS Docket: E0019/261139

3

ATLLIB02 54568.1

RECORDED: 05/18/2010